FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 2 11 (OND 1 1 (exp. 4/94)	F
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ✓	

03-17-2000



U.S. DE **3 SHEET** LY



02-11-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail R

To the Honorable Commissioner c	10129177	attached original docume.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10120177	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gerber Garment Technolog	y, Inc.	Name: Gerber Technology, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (Connecticut) ☐ Other	artnership	Street Address: 24 Industrial Park Road West City: Tolland State: CT ZIP: 06084 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Ct Corporation-State Connecticut
☐ Security Agreement x ☐ Cother	hange of Name	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional numbers att	1,823,961 tached? □ Yes 및 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Donald K. Huber Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber CityPlace II		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	ZIP: 06103	8. Deposit account number: 13-0235 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document. Donald K. Huber Name of Person Signing	Dave	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date Pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of February 11, 200 Date
	er of pages including	Λ

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

STOCK CORPORATION

Office of the Secretary of the State

30 Trinity Street / P.O. Box 150470 / Hartford, CT 06115-0470 /new/1-97

Space For Office Use Only

8029432

FILING #0001816848 PG 01 OF 02 VOL B-00179 FILE 03/20/1998 02:24 PM PAGE 00461 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

		CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE		
I. NAME OF CORPOR	RATION:			
Gerber Gar	ent Technology, Inc.			
2. THE CERTIFICAT	E OF INCORPORATION	IS (check A., B. or C.):		
** A. AMENDED				
B. AMENDED	AND RESTATED.	• .		
C. RESTATEI).	4 ™,		

3. TEXT OF EACH AMENDMENT / RESTATEMENT:

The Board of Directors and the sole shareholder approved the following amendment to Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of Gerber Garment Technology, Inc.:

Article First: The name of the corporation is Gerber Technology, Inc.

(Please reference an 8 1/2 X 11 attachment if additional space is needed)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0899

Space	For	Office	Use	Only
-------	-----	--------	-----	------

FI'LING #0001816848 PG 02 OF 02 VOL B-00179 FILED 03/20/1998 02:24 PM PAGE 00462 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

VOTE INFORMATION (check A., B. or C.) the sole the sole (set forth all voting information required by Conn. Gen. Stat. section 33-800 as amended in the space provided be One class of Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share, Number of Shares Entitled to Vote: 97,000 Vote Favoring Adoption: 97,000	44 T 4
(set forth all voting information required by Conn. Gen. Stat. section 33-800 as amended in the space provided be One class of Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share, Number of Shares Entitled to Vote: 97,000 Vote Favoring Adoption: 97,000	
One class of Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share, Number of Shares Entitled to Vote: 97,000 Vote Favoring Adoption: 97,000	
Number of Shares Entitled to Vote: 97,000 Vote Favoring Adoption: 97,000	low)
Vote Favoring Adoption: 97,000	
B. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action. No shareholder vote was required for adoption.	
C. The amendment was adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action. No	
shareholder vote was required for adoption.	
5. EXECUTION	<u> </u>
Dated this 20th day of March , 1998	
Fredric K. Rosen President	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0900

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE } SS. HARTFORD

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office

In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford

this _____ day of September A.D. 1997

SECRETARY OF THE STATE

RECORDED: 02/11/2000

Line

TRADEMARK REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0901